## 504058092 10/19/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

EPAS ID: PAT4104758

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RONALD J. BERENSON	11/30/2004
MARK BONYHADI	11/30/2004
DALE KALAMASZ	11/30/2004

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	XCYTE THERAPIES, INC.
Street Address:	1124 COLUMBIA STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 130
City:	SEATTLE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98104

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14086841

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (760)476-6048

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7606037200

Email: lifetechdocket@system.foundationip.com
Correspondent Name: LIFE TECHNOLOIGES CORPORATION

Address Line 1: 5823 NEWTON DRIVE

Address Line 2: C/O IP LEGAL DEPARTMENT
Address Line 4: CARLSBAD, CALIFORNIA 92008

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IVGN 842.4 DIV
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HELEN FOSTER
SIGNATURE:	/Helen Foster/
DATE SIGNED:	10/19/2016

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Inventors\_to\_Xcte\_Assignment#page1.tif source=Inventors\_to\_Xcte\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504058092 REEL: 040068 FRAME: 0286

source=Inventors\_to\_Xcte\_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 040068 FRAME: 0287

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Ronald J. Berenson, Mark Bonyhadi and Dale Kalamasz (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses of P.O. Box 1597, Mercer Island, Washington 98040; 27187 Southeast 27<sup>th</sup> Street, Issaquah, Washington 98029; and 12045 184<sup>th</sup> Avenue Northeast, Redmond, Washington 98052, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR ELIMINATING UNDESIRED SUBPOPULATIONS OF T CELLS IN PATIENTS WITH IMMUNOLOGICAL DEFECTS RELATED TO AUTOIMMUNITY AND ORGAN OR HEMATOPOIETIC STEM CELL TRANSPLANTATION," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on July 27, 2004 and assigned Application No. 10/900,046;

WHEREAS, XCYTE Therapies, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at 1124 Columbia Street, Suite 130, Seattle, Washington 98104, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United

Application No. 10/900,046

States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Date

Ronald J. Berenson

State of \Nashington

County of King

State of King

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Ronald J. Berenson is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

STEPHANIE L. KORN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WASHINGTON COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 4, 2005

Signature of Notary Public Stephanie Korn

My appointment expires April 4, 1005

Date

Mark Bonyhadi

Application No. 10/900,046

County of KIN	) ss.
I certify that	I know or have satisfactory evidence that Mark Bonyhadi is the
person who appeared before	me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument
and acknowledged it to be hi	s free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
instrument.	
M. OHIII	Dated WWWW 30, 2004 Signature of Will Signature
O SO MOLANA SE OS	Notary Public MUNICAL MANAGEMENT OF THE PUBLICAL MANAGEMENT OF THE PUBLICA MANAGEMENT
PUBLIC OF S	Printed Name CHRISTA M. DILLARD
MINNE WASH	My appointment expires Ulle 16, 2008
11/30-04	Dat 91
Date	Dale Kalamasz
State of Washington	<u></u>
County of Kill	) ss. )

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Dale Kalamasz is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

CHA	M M A	NO PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF
507	PUBLIC VE 16. T	NA SAN

Signature of Notary Public Printed Name HRISTA M. DILLARD

My appointment expires Wife 16, 2008